                                                            



      

UCA/AT/4CM4(YCAFB)

B.C.A. DEGREE EXAMINATION, NOVEMBER 2016.
II YEAR — IV SEMESTER

ALLIED IV — COST AND MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING
Time : 3 hours                                                                                    



Max. Marks : 75

SECTION A — (10 × 2 = 20 marks)

Answer any TEN questions.

1. Define Cost Accounting.

2.  Calculate Prime Cost. 

     

 Purchase of raw materials  `1,00,000 ,  Wages `50,000 , Direct Expenses  `20,000 

3. What is Management Accounting?

4. State any four characteristics of Management Accounting.

5. What is Working Capital?

6. The provision for taxation on 1.1.2014 was `50,000 and on 31.12.2014 ` 60,000. Tax paid during the year was `45,000.  How these accounts are shown in the Funds flow Statement.

7. Compute Cash from operations 

Net profit for the year `25,000 ,  Total Sales  ` 45,000 , Debtors outstanding at the end of the accounting year  `15,000.

8. What do you mean by Cash Flow Statement.

9. Define  Marginal Costing 

10. What is Break Even Analysis?

11.  Ram Ltd. Has provided the following information, calculate the PV Ratio.

Sales  ( `5 per Unit)   20,000 units, Variable Cost per unit `3  Fixed Cost  `8,000 

12. Calculate the Cost of Production 

Prime Cost   

`1,03,500    
Direct Wages   
`2,750    
Factory Rent & Rates  `15,000  

Depreciation 
`3,500.

SECTION B — (5 × 5 = 25 marks)

Answer any FIVE questions.
13. Calculate the Prime Cost and Factory cost from the given data

Materials purchased    

`2,00,000

Wages                        

  
`1,00,000

Direct Expenses           

`  20,000

Opening Stock of Materials          `  40,000

Closing Stock of Materials          
`  60,000

Factory Expenses                          `  35,000

14. State the Distinction between Management Accounting and Financial Accounting.

15. Explain the importance of Fund Flow Statement.

16. Compute the amount of Net profit and Cash from Operations.

                Opening Stock  -   `10,000     Purchases  -   `25,000    Sales -  ` 40,000


        Closing Stock   -   ` 5,000   
  Expenses   -   `5,000.

17.  Calculate the PV Ratio, Break Even Point and Margin of Safety.

Production  


10,000 Units   
Selling Price per unit  
`50  
Variable Cost Per unit  
`30 


Fixed Cost p.a.  

`60,000

18. From the following information, you are required to ascertain the amount of flow of funds on account of plant.

Opening Balance of Plant 


  `1,22,500

Closing Balance of Plant     


  `1,87,500

Provision for Depreciation (Beginning)   `  35,000

Provision for Depreciation (End)             `  51,000

During the year a plant was purchased for `55,000.  An old plant costing `30000 was sold for `24,000.  Depreciation on the same amounted to `8,000.

19. Calculate the Cost of Production.

Materials   `3,00,000  ,  Wages  `  1,50,000   Direct Expenses  `40,000, Factory Overheads `40,000,  Office Overheads ` 50,000.

SECTION C — (3 × 10 = 30 marks)

Answer any THREE questions
20. During the year 2014, Kamal Ld. Produced 50000 units of a product.  The following were the expenses:
Opening stock of Raw Materials   
`10,000

Closing stock of Raw Materials 

` 20,000

Purchases 




` 1,60,000

Direct Wages




` 75,000

Direct Expenses 



`25,000

Factory Expenses      



`37,500

Office Expenses 



` 62,500

Selling Expenses 



` 25,000

You are required to prepare a Cost Sheet showing Cost per unit and total cost at each stage.

21. Define Management Accounting.  Explain its objectives and importance.

22. Following are the Balance Sheets of Rajini Ltd. As on 31st Dec. 2014 and 2015.   You are required to prepare a funds flow statement for the year ended 31st December 2015.

	Liabilities
	2014

`
	2015

`
	Assets
	2014

`
	2015

`

	Share Capital

General Reserve

P & L Account

Bank Loan (Long Term)

Creditors

Provision for Tax


	1,00,000

25,000

15,250

35,000

75,000

15,000
	1,25,000

30,000

15,300

67,600

17,500
	Goodwill

Buildings

Plant

Stock

Debtors

Bank

Cash
	--

1,00,000

75,000

30,000

40,000

--

250
	2,500

95,000

84,500

37,000

32,100

4,000

300

	
	2,65,250
	2,55,400
	
	2,65,250
	2,55,400


          Additional Information

Dividend of `11,500 was paid.

Depreciation Written off on Plant `7,000 and on Buildings `5,000.

Provision for tax was made during the year ` 16,500.
23. Statement of financial position of Mr. Ajith is given below

	Particulars
	1.1.2015

`
	31.12.2015

`
	Particulars
	1.1.2015

`
	31.12.2015

`

	Accounts Payable

Capital


	29,000

7,39,000
	25,000

6,15,000
	Cash

Debtors

Stock

Building

Other Fixed Assets
	40,000

20,000

8,000

1,00,000

6,00,000
	30,000

17,000

13,000

80,000

5,00,000



	
	7,68,000
	6,40,000
	
	7,68,000
	6,40,000


         Additional information

There were no Drawings

There were no purchases or sale of either building or other fixed assets.

          Prepare Cash Flow Statement for 2015.

24. The following figures are extracted from the books of Vishal Ltd. For the years 2012 and 2013  whose capacity is 10,000 Steel bars p.a.

Per unit

Direct Material  

3.50

Direct Labour

0.50

Fixed Overhead

2.00

Selling Price

8.00

Production in 2012 was 10,000 units and 2013 also it was10,000 units.  Sales was `8,000 units in 2012 and 12,000 units in 2013 .  

----------------
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